
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

17 

19 

8 

148 

89 

35 

27 

4 

76 

51 

99 

34 

68 

77 

95 

02 

74 

22 

48 

38 

7 

199 

93 

20 

44 

85 

72 

13 

73 

71 

31 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Novak 

Justin Elder 

Daniel Bender 

Justin Hille 

Jamey Randall 

Frank Todaro 

Tom Brown 

Karim Talbot 

Jordan Smart 

Josh Bilicki 

Kyle M. Webb 

Thomas Bernacki 

David Bednarz 

Alex Piku 

Michael Gagliardo 

George Clos 

Chris Craft 

Paul Kwiecinski 

John Iwata 

Bruce Bannister 

Kristen Novak 

Peter Naumburg 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Patrick Womack 

Paul Gilbert 

Luca Lenzi 

Robert Garner 

John Raymond 

Robert MacDonald 

Jonathan Anderson 

Craig Anderson 

Region 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

MVR 

LOL 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

RioG 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

BVR 

BVR 

Hometown 

Highland MI 

Lakeville MN 

Northbrook IL 

Canfield OH 

Watertown MN 

Dublin OH 

Muskego WI 

Carpentersville IL 

Ypsilanti MI 

Richfield WI 

Centerville OH 

Chicago IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Chicago IL 

Palatine IL 

Browerville MN 

Northbrook IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Novi MI 

Highland MI 

Livingston TX 

Middleton WI 

Burr Ridge IL 

Davenport IA 

Chicago IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Shorewood IL 

Strongsville OH 

Carpentersville IL 

Dundee IL 

Member_ID 

428273 

259510 

419155 

452648 

338044 

415498 

404862 

448807 

451080 

430964 

424295 

454614 

342032 

402997 

478744 

469382 

454442 

461788 

386296 

413544 

428588 

376957 

271127 

362485 

72708 

468573 

71974_1 

467033 

137865_1 

337802 

313293 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:21.988 

1:22.118 

1:22.153 

1:22.160 

1:22.550 

1:22.555 

1:22.699 

1:22.752 

1:22.766 

1:22.795 

1:22.866 

1:22.873 

1:22.997 

1:23.260 

1:23.802 

1:23.829 

1:23.874 

1:24.024 

1:24.081 

1:24.143 

1:24.175 

1:24.186 

1:24.187 

1:24.435 

1:24.682 

1:24.697 

1:24.714 

1:24.789 

1:25.257 

1:25.603 

1:26.698 

Sponsor 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Bravo Trailers 

Hilltrux. ROUSH 

Randall Racing | TheAlignmentGuy 

TnT Racing; East Street Racing 

Advanced Autosports|Custom Wireless 

Petfinder.com|Interconex. Inc.|Dean's Autobody|Advanced Autosport. Vandelay Industries 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Trim-Tex | Hoosier | Dark Horse Pros 

Nova Brown not forgotten 

Med-Stop. Zipprich Machinery Movers. DPR Art Rescue. Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Dynomax Exhaust 

Nortown Automotive 

Advanced Autosports | Cindy Iwata 

V2 Motorsports 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

Van Family Racing 

Laurel BMW of Westmont 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Impact Communications. Mazda Motorsports. Carbotech 

Auto Prep Club|DC Racing 

DC Racing|Auto Prep Club|Hoosier 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/2/2015 10:35:02 AM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 1 

G1Q1=SM 

Qualifying started at 9:43:53 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 09:40 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 10:40

Official Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

46 

9 

19 

89 

4 

99 

34 

68 

35 

51 

02 

95 

22 

38 

77 

93 

74 

199 

20 

44 

48 

7 

13 

85 

72 

71 

31 

76 

73 

27 

8 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Name 

Justin Hille 

Michael Novak 

Justin Elder 

Jamey Randall 

Karim Talbot 

Kyle M. Webb 

Thomas Bernacki 

David Bednarz 

Frank Todaro 

Josh Bilicki 

George Clos 

Michael Gagliardo 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Bruce Bannister 

Alex Piku 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Chris Craft 

Peter Naumburg 

Patrick Womack 

Paul Gilbert 

John Iwata 

Kristen Novak 

John Raymond 

Luca Lenzi 

Robert Garner 

Jonathan Anderson 

Craig Anderson 

Jordan Smart 

Robert MacDonald 

Tom Brown 

Daniel Bender 

Hometown 

Canfield OH 

Highland MI 

Lakeville MN 

Watertown MN 

Carpentersville IL 

Centerville OH 

Chicago IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Dublin OH 

Richfield WI 

Palatine IL 

Chicago IL 

Northbrook IL 

Novi MI 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Middleton WI 

Browerville MN 

Livingston TX 

Burr Ridge IL 

Davenport IA 

Oshkosh WI 

Highland MI 

Shorewood IL 

Chicago IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Dundee IL 

Ypsilanti MI 

Strongsville OH 

Muskego WI 

Northbrook IL 

Region 

MVR 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

RioG 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

BVR 

DET 

NEO 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

452648 

428273 

259510 

338044 

448807 

424295 

454614 

342032 

415498 

430964 

469382 

478744 

461788 

413544 

402997 

271127 

454442 

376957 

362485 

72708 

386296 

428588 

467033 

468573 

71974_1 

337802 

313293 

451080 

137865_1 

404862 

419155 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

13 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:22.512 

1:22.456 

1:22.955 

1:23.037 

1:23.363 

1:23.436 

1:23.460 

1:23.455 

1:23.047 

1:23.647 

1:24.283 

1:24.147 

1:24.277 

1:24.222 

1:24.086 

1:23.978 

1:24.104 

1:24.380 

1:23.711 

1:24.482 

1:24.714 

1:24.148 

1:24.673 

1:25.101 

1:25.633 

1:26.864 

1:26.741 

1:23.703 

1:25.362 

1:22.875 

1:23.360 

Sponsor 

Hilltrux. ROUSH 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Randall Racing | TheAlignmentGuy 

Petfinder.com|Interconex. Inc.|Dea

Nova Brown not forgotten 

Med-Stop. Zipprich Machinery Movers. DPR Art Rescue. Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Dynomax Exhaust 

TnT Racing; East Street Racing 

Trim-Tex | Hoosier | Dark Horse Pros 

Nortown Automotive 

V2 Motorsports 

Van Family Racing 

Laurel BMW of Westmont 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports | Cindy Iwata 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Auto Prep Club|DC Racing 

DC Racing|Auto Prep Club|Hoosier 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Impact Communications. Mazda Motorsports. Carbotech 

Advanced Autosports|Custom Wireless 

Bravo Trailers 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 21:19.984 

Printed: 5/2/2015 2:55:02 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.163 

Avg. Speed 

84.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.456 

Best Speed 

85.136 

Best Lap by 

9 - Michael Novak 

TRO Manufactoring C&P Installations
Workers: Dave Kettler, Tony Jorgensen, 
Jeff Hennessy

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 1 

G1R1=SM 

Race started at 14:03:16 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 14:00 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 3:10

Official Results Race 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

99 

46 

27 

34 

76 

68 

20 

19 

89 

4 

38 

51 

74 

02 

93 

35 

22 

7 

199 

77 

13 

44 

48 

72 

31 

73 

71 

8 

95 

85 

9 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Name 

Kyle M. Webb 

Justin Hille 

Tom Brown 

Thomas Bernacki 

Jordan Smart 

David Bednarz 

Patrick Womack 

Justin Elder 

Jamey Randall 

Karim Talbot 

Bruce Bannister 

Josh Bilicki 

Chris Craft 

George Clos 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Frank Todaro 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Kristen Novak 

Peter Naumburg 

Alex Piku 

John Raymond 

Paul Gilbert 

John Iwata 

Robert Garner 

Craig Anderson 

Robert MacDonald 

Jonathan Anderson 

Daniel Bender 

Michael Gagliardo 

Luca Lenzi 

Michael Novak 

Hometown 

Centerville OH 

Canfield OH 

Muskego WI 

Chicago IL 

Ypsilanti MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Burr Ridge IL 

Lakeville MN 

Watertown MN 

Carpentersville IL 

Novi MI 

Richfield WI 

Browerville MN 

Palatine IL 

Middleton WI 

Dublin OH 

Northbrook IL 

Highland MI 

Livingston TX 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Shorewood IL 

Davenport IA 

Oshkosh WI 

Homer Glen IL 

Dundee IL 

Strongsville OH 

Carpentersville IL 

Northbrook IL 

Chicago IL 

Chicago IL 

Highland MI 

Region 

OVR 

MVR 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

RioG 

DET 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

DET 

BVR 

NEO 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Member_ID 

424295 

452648 

404862 

454614 

451080 

342032 

362485 

259510 

338044 

448807 

413544 

430964 

454442 

469382 

271127 

415498 

461788 

428588 

376957 

402997 

467033 

72708 

386296 

71974_1 

313293 

137865_1 

337802 

419155 

478744 

468573 

428273 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

17 

16 

3 

Best Tm 

1:22.667 

1:22.267 

1:22.785 

1:23.124 

1:23.046 

1:23.311 

1:23.195 

1:22.412 

1:22.896 

1:22.810 

1:23.657 

1:23.224 

1:23.375 

1:23.718 

1:23.704 

1:23.194 

1:24.040 

1:23.876 

1:23.869 

1:23.436 

1:24.371 

1:24.444 

1:24.357 

1:24.856 

1:24.758 

1:24.547 

1:25.032 

1:22.813 

1:23.398 

1:28.468 

Sponsor 

Nova Brown not forgotten 

Hilltrux. ROUSH 

Advanced Autosports|Custom Wireless 

Med-Stop. Zipprich Machinery Movers. DPR Art Rescue. Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Dynomax Exhaust 

Laurel BMW of Westmont 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Randall Racing | TheAlignmentGuy 

Petfinder.com|Interconex. Inc.|De

V2 Motorsports 

Trim-Tex | Hoosier | Dark Horse Pros 

Nortown Automotive 

Van Family Racing 

TnT Racing; East Street Racing 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports | Cindy Iwata 

Advanced Autosports 

DC Racing|Auto Prep Club|Hoosier 

Impact Communications. Mazda Motorsports. Carbotech 

Auto Prep Club|DC Racing 

Bravo Trailers 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 9 took the green flag but did not complete a lap 

Race duration 33:57.717 

Printed: 5/3/2015 10:52:02 AM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.276 

Avg. Speed 

83.969 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.267 

Best Speed 

85.332 

Best Lap by 

46 - Justin Hille 

CenDiv TRO Awards - Workers
Fred Cummings, Hilary Anderson
Art Edwind, Tracey Gauper

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 1 

G1R2=SM 

Race (24 Laps) started at 9:30:43 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2015 09:30 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 10:50 Official

Feature Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

71 

15 

19 

5 

117 

6 

60 

07 

70 

64 

7 

77 

31 

11 

65 

21 

23 

47 

78 

88 

91 

68 

29 

73 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Mark Greb 

Rick Bartuska 

Bobby Sak 

James Marinangel 

Jim Gray 

Peter Jankovskis 

Tim Gray 

Sandy Satullo 

Adam Winfield 

Matt Gray 

Adam Gottlieb 

Matthew Harper 

Jeff Beck 

Robert Mumm 

Robert Lojkovic 

Jason Kubasak 

Larry Winkelman 

William Douglas 

Reid Johnson 

David Schaal 

Michael Stagl 

Scott Cypher 

Dave Yahn 

Michael Pesch 

Region 

OVR 

Iowa 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

NEO 

NEO 

LOL 

CHI 

KYR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Coralville IA 

Barrington IL 

Mattawan MI 

McHenry IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Lisle IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Solon OH 

Boca Raton Fl 

Chaska MN 

Wilmette IL 

Louisville KY 

Ingleside IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Winnetka IL 

Elgin IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Appleton WI 

Hamel MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Waukesha WI 

Kitchener ON 

Erin WI 

Morton IL 

Member_ID 

355725 

337842 

314816_1 

232202 

134182 

311752 

337818 

253560 

341974 

417878 

381528 

340604 

122065_3 

131861 

135000 

322887_1 

473196 

367846 

111918 

242765 

346504 

302712_1 

362573 

135501_1 

440908 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Best Tm 

1:16.981 

1:16.999 

1:17.422 

1:17.431 

1:17.554 

1:17.624 

1:17.650 

1:18.395 

1:18.406 

1:18.581 

1:18.581 

1:19.419 

1:19.578 

1:19.809 

1:19.958 

1:19.998 

1:20.195 

1:20.241 

1:20.302 

1:20.572 

1:21.340 

1:21.672 

1:23.826 

1:26.615 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport. PDI Communication Systems 

Plaza Auto Auction of Iowa. Inc. 

M |K Industries Mundelien. IL 

The Pita Pit|The Grotto at Capone's 

McHenry Savings Bank|Elite Autosport 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Elite Autosport|OakBrook Investments 

Ryan Companies US.Inc. 

Crowned Eagle Racing 

DonateStuff.com 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Flat Black Racing 

JBR. Inc.|Lindell Motorsports 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

D&S Communications and Internet Professionals 

Donate to www.fisherhouse.org 

Racer For Christ 

Reid Johnson 

Lindell Motorsports | RaceSuitRental 

NuCore Racing 

REK racing 

Green Flag Racing | Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/2/2015 11:06:22 AM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 2 

G2Q1=SRF,SRF3 

Qualifying started at 10:09:29 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 10:10 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 11:10

Official Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

19 

71 

5 

117 

07 

15 

64 

70 

60 

7 

77 

65 

23 

78 

11 

31 

88 

91 

68 

29 

21 

6 

47 

73 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

11 

13 

DNS 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Bobby Sak 

Mark Greb 

James Marinangel 

Jim Gray 

Sandy Satullo 

Rick Bartuska 

Matt Gray 

Adam Winfield 

Tim Gray 

Adam Gottlieb 

Matthew Harper 

Robert Lojkovic 

Larry Winkelman 

Reid Johnson 

Robert Mumm 

Jeff Beck 

David Schaal 

Michael Stagl 

Scott Cypher 

Dave Yahn 

Jason Kubasak 

Peter Jankovskis 

William Douglas 

Michael Pesch 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Mattawan MI 

Coralville IA 

McHenry IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Solon OH 

Barrington IL 

Chaska MN 

Boca Raton Fl 

Minneapolis MN 

Wilmette IL 

Louisville KY 

Winnetka IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Hamel MN 

Hales Corners WI 

Ingleside IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Waukesha WI 

Kitchener ON 

Erin WI 

Elgin IL 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

Morton IL 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

Iowa 

CHI 

LOL 

NEO 

CHI 

LOL 

NEO 

LOL 

CHI 

KYR 

CHI 

DET 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

355725 

232202 

337842 

134182 

311752 

341974 

314816_1 

381528 

417878 

253560 

340604 

122065_3 

322887_1 

367846 

242765 

135000 

131861 

346504 

302712_1 

362573 

135501_1 

473196 

337818 

111918 

440908 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

5 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:17.620 

1:17.615 

1:17.489 

1:18.368 

1:18.468 

1:18.460 

1:17.992 

1:18.959 

1:18.580 

1:18.617 

1:20.023 

1:19.980 

1:20.585 

1:21.555 

1:21.476 

1:20.584 

1:20.832 

1:21.889 

1:22.294 

1:23.608 

1:27.649 

1:24.130 

1:22.131 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport. PDI Communication Systems 

The Pita Pit|The Grotto at Capone's 

Plaza Auto Auction of Iowa. Inc. 

McHenry Savings Bank|Elite Autosport 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Crowned Eagle Racing 

M |K Industries Mundelien. IL 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

DonateStuff.com 

Ryan Companies US.Inc. 

Flat Black Racing 

Donate to www.fisherhouse.org 

Reid Johnson 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

JBR. Inc.|Lindell Motorsports 

Lindell Motorsports | RaceSuitRental 

NuCore Racing 

REK racing 

Green Flag Racing | Elite Autosport 

D&S Communications and Internet Professionals 

Elite Autosport|OakBrook Investments 

Racer For Christ 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 47 started the race but did not complete a lap 

Race Duration 20:51.618 

Printed: 5/2/2015 3:51:21 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.968 

Avg. Speed 

89.740 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.489 

Best Speed 

90.594 

Best Lap by 

71 - Mark Greb 

TRO Manufactoring C&P Installations
Workers: Dave Kettler, Tony Jorgensen, 
Jeff Hennessy

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 2 

G2R1=SRF,SRF3 

Race started at 14:36:57 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 14:30 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 3:50

Official qual Race  results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

19 

5 

117 

07 

60 

70 

64 

7 

31 

77 

65 

15 

21 

11 

47 

23 

88 

78 

91 

29 

71 

6 

68 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

9 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

10 

11 

DNS 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Bobby Sak 

James Marinangel 

Jim Gray 

Sandy Satullo 

Tim Gray 

Adam Winfield 

Matt Gray 

Adam Gottlieb 

Jeff Beck 

Matthew Harper 

Robert Lojkovic 

Rick Bartuska 

Jason Kubasak 

Robert Mumm 

William Douglas 

Larry Winkelman 

David Schaal 

Reid Johnson 

Michael Stagl 

Dave Yahn 

Mark Greb 

Peter Jankovskis 

Scott Cypher 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Mattawan MI 

McHenry IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Solon OH 

Minneapolis MN 

Boca Raton Fl 

Chaska MN 

Wilmette IL 

Ingleside IL 

Louisville KY 

Winnetka IL 

Barrington IL 

Elgin IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Appleton WI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Saint Paul MN 

Hamel MN 

Waukesha WI 

Erin WI 

Coralville IA 

Lisle IL 

Kitchener ON 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

NEO 

LOL 

NEO 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

KYR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

CHI 

IND 

Member_ID 

355725 

232202 

134182 

311752 

341974 

253560 

417878 

381528 

340604 

131861 

122065_3 

322887_1 

314816_1 

473196 

135000 

111918 

367846 

346504 

242765 

302712_1 

135501_1 

337842 

337818 

362573 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

12 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

1:17.997 

1:17.871 

1:18.153 

1:18.604 

1:18.295 

1:18.717 

1:18.918 

1:18.597 

1:19.631 

1:19.836 

1:19.996 

1:20.374 

1:18.016 

1:20.095 

1:20.082 

1:20.654 

1:20.561 

1:21.272 

1:20.539 

1:21.658 

1:26.175 

1:17.713 

1:18.339 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport. PDI Communication Systems 

The Pita Pit|The Grotto at Capone's 

McHenry Savings Bank|Elite Autosport 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Crowned Eagle Racing 

Ryan Companies US.Inc. 

DonateStuff.com 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Flat Black Racing 

JBR. Inc.|Lindell Motorsports 

M |K Industries Mundelien. IL 

D&S Communications and Internet Professionals 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

Racer For Christ 

Donate to www.fisherhouse.org 

Lindell Motorsports | RaceSuitRental 

Reid Johnson 

NuCore Racing 

Green Flag Racing | Elite Autosport 

Plaza Auto Auction of Iowa. Inc. 

Elite Autosport|OakBrook Investments 

REK racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 47 was scored with a photocell on the last lap. 

race Duration 1:17.997 

Printed: 5/3/2015 11:17:42 AM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.222 

Avg. Speed 

89.206 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.713 

Best Speed 

90.332 

Best Lap by 

71 - Mark Greb 

CenDiv TRO Awards - Workers
Fred Cummings, Hilary Anderson
Art Edwind, Tracey Gauper

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 2 

G2R2=SRF,SRF3 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:27:12 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2015 10:27 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 11:35 Official

Feature Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

73 

31 

88 

22 

44 

40 

99 

65 

9 

14 

90 

5 

18 

12 

20 

7 

8 

87 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Robert Perona 

Scott Rubenzer 

Tim Kautz 

James Weida 

Herb Noble 

Ed Midgley 

Alan Murray 

Michael Varacins 

Andrew Whitston 

Don Napier 

Charles McCormick 

Ron Whitston 

Jeff Loughead 

Guy Bellingham 

Jim Dziewior 

Greg Case 

Marc Blanc 

Brian Ell 

Region 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

DET 

Milw 

OVR 

WNY 

CHI 

CILL 

BVR 

Milw 

Hometown 

Carmel IN 

Brookfield WI 

Geneva IL 

West Lafayette IN 

Marion IA 

Geneva IL 

Monticello MN 

Burlington WI 

Neenah WI 

Greenwood IN 

Clarkston MI 

Neenah WI 

Darien IL 

Brantford ON 

Hinsdale IL 

Peoria IL 

New Glarus WI 

Brown Deer WI 

Member_ID 

439562 

376347 

324307 

331314 

149850 

53603 

67322 

223366 

289416 

310520 

341894 

33931_1 

59992_1 

351519 

309346 

200945 

249136 

449192 

Make-Model 

Piper DF-3 

Spectrum 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Scorpion W1 

scorpion 001 

Swift DB6 

Swift DB-1 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Protoform P2 

F500 SCORPION 

vortec CM1 

Protoform P2 

Vortech CR04 

BRD AFV02 

Citation Speedsport 

Stohr FF 

Swift DB16 

Crossle 65F 

Best Tm 

1:12.463 

1:12.675 

1:12.925 

1:12.945 

1:15.215 

1:15.313 

1:19.315 

1:19.494 

1:19.858 

1:20.304 

1:20.691 

1:20.734 

1:21.095 

1:23.246 

1:23.579 

Sponsor 

Morgan's collision Center. Storage Battery Systems. LLC 

Braeburn|Two Dogg|Hoosier|Euroquipe 

Weida Apartments. Formula X-1 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Murray Motorsports 

Speed Sport|Veetech|Hoosier 

Rocket Motors | Subway |Hoosier 

Dairy Queen || Mitchell Racing ||The Detail Shop||Hoosier Tire 

Subway|Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire|L. L. Loughead. DDS 

Vallis Motor Sport 

Powder Coating Specialists 

CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz Automotive Machine 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/2/2015 11:37:09 AM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 3 

G3Q1=FV,F5,FF 

Qualifying started at 10:39:28 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 10:40 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 11:40

Official Grid Qual Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

73 

31 

44 

40 

99 

65 

9 

18 

5 

20 

22 

14 

90 

12 

87 

7 

8 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

6 

7 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Tim Kautz 

Robert Perona 

Scott Rubenzer 

Herb Noble 

Ed Midgley 

Alan Murray 

Michael Varacins 

Andrew Whitston 

Jeff Loughead 

Ron Whitston 

Jim Dziewior 

James Weida 

Don Napier 

Charles McCormick 

Guy Bellingham 

Brian Ell 

Greg Case 

Marc Blanc 

Hometown 

Geneva IL 

Carmel IN 

Brookfield WI 

Marion IA 

Geneva IL 

Monticello MN 

Burlington WI 

Neenah WI 

Darien IL 

Neenah WI 

Hinsdale IL 

West Lafayette IN 

Greenwood IN 

Clarkston MI 

Brantford ON 

Brown Deer WI 

Peoria IL 

New Glarus WI 

Region 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

Iowa 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

DET 

WNY 

Milw 

CILL 

BVR 

Member_ID 

324307 

439562 

376347 

149850 

53603 

67322 

223366 

289416 

59992_1 

33931_1 

309346 

331314 

310520 

341894 

351519 

449192 

200945 

249136 

Make-Model 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Piper DF-3 

Spectrum 

scorpion 001 

Swift DB6 

Swift DB-1 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Protoform P2 

Vortech CR04 

Protoform P2 

Citation Speedsport 

Scorpion W1 

F500 SCORPION 

vortec CM1 

BRD AFV02 

Crossle 65F 

Stohr FF 

Swift DB16 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:12.684 

1:13.706 

1:13.391 

1:16.204 

1:15.360 

1:21.513 

1:20.846 

1:21.028 

1:21.080 

1:20.926 

1:27.778 

1:14.198 

Sponsor 

Braeburn|Two Dogg|Hoosier|Euroquipe 

Morgan's collision Center. Storage Battery Systems. LLC 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Murray Motorsports 

Speed Sport|Veetech|Hoosier 

Rocket Motors | Subway |Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire|L. L. Loughead. DDS 

Subway|Hoosier 

Powder Coating Specialists 

Weida Apartments. Formula X-1 

Dairy Queen || Mitchell Racing ||The Detail Shop||Hoosier Tire 

Vallis Motor Sport 

CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz Automotive Machine 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 87 started pace lap but did not take green flag  

Cars 14, 90, and 12 took the green flag but did not complete the first lap 

Race Duration 19:49.019 

Printed: 5/2/2015 5:04:19 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.180 

Avg. Speed 

64.944 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.684 

Best Speed 

96.582 

Best Lap by 

88 - Tim Kautz 

TRO Manufactoring C&P Installations
Workers: Dave Kettler, Tony Jorgensen, 
Jeff Hennessy

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 3 

G3R1=FV,F5,FF 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:11:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 15:00 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 5:10 Official

qual  Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

31 

22 

40 

44 

5 

18 

90 

65 

9 

87 

20 

99 

12 

73 

14 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

5 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Tim Kautz 

Scott Rubenzer 

James Weida 

Ed Midgley 

Herb Noble 

Ron Whitston 

Jeff Loughead 

Charles McCormick 

Michael Varacins 

Andrew Whitston 

Brian Ell 

Jim Dziewior 

Alan Murray 

Guy Bellingham 

Robert Perona 

Don Napier 

Hometown 

Geneva IL 

Brookfield WI 

West Lafayette IN 

Geneva IL 

Marion IA 

Neenah WI 

Darien IL 

Clarkston MI 

Burlington WI 

Neenah WI 

Brown Deer WI 

Hinsdale IL 

Monticello MN 

Brantford ON 

Carmel IN 

Greenwood IN 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

Milw 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

WNY 

IND 

IND 

Member_ID 

324307 

376347 

331314 

53603 

149850 

33931_1 

59992_1 

341894 

223366 

289416 

449192 

309346 

67322 

351519 

439562 

310520 

Make-Model 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Spectrum 

Scorpion W1 

Swift DB6 

scorpion 001 

Protoform P2 

Vortech CR04 

vortec CM1 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Protoform P2 

Crossle 65F 

Citation Speedsport 

Swift DB-1 

BRD AFV02 

Piper DF-3 

F500 SCORPION 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

Best Tm 

1:12.200 

1:12.987 

1:12.806 

1:13.580 

1:15.067 

1:20.163 

1:20.157 

1:20.136 

1:19.706 

1:19.623 

1:20.022 

1:22.485 

1:19.998 

1:23.124 

Sponsor 

Braeburn|Two Dogg|Hoosier|Euroquipe 

Morgan's collision Center. Storage Battery Systems. LLC 

Weida Apartments. Formula X-1 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Subway|Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire|L. L. Loughead. DDS 

Speed Sport|Veetech|Hoosier 

Rocket Motors | Subway |Hoosier 

Powder Coating Specialists 

Murray Motorsports 

Vallis Motor Sport 

Dairy Queen || Mitchell Racing ||The Detail Shop||Hoosier Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 29:21.531 

Printed: 5/3/2015 12:11:49 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.075 

Avg. Speed 

95.644 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.200 

Best Speed 

97.230 

Best Lap by 

88 - Tim Kautz 

CenDiv TRO Awards - Workers
Fred Cummings, Hilary Anderson
Art Edwind, Tracey Gauper

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 3 

G3R2=FV,F5,FF 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 11:17:28 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2015 11:17 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 12:15 Official

Feature Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

89 

17 

76 

18 

20 

26 

48 

42 

33 

72 

39 

54 

12 

52 

15 

64 

74 

23 

59 

41 

63 

04 

97 

66 

1 

10 

71 

81 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

1 

4 

7 

7 

5 

8 

6 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

Name 

Breton Williams 

Jon Brakke 

Steve Smyczek 

Jim Dentici 

Steve Sargis 

Lance Loughman 

Kent Prather 

Michael Sturm 

Gerald Lamb 

Terry Orr 

Michael Froh 

Michael Hart 

Don Bunt 

Jacob Clark 

Jeff Willert 

Greg Gauper 

Peter Zekert 

Mike Gnadt 

Jeff Nordrum 

Greg Socha 

Voytek Budzy 

Brad Lewis 

Mark Brakke 

William Trainer 

Rich Olsen 

Pete Anastopoulos 

David Daly 

Daniel Stalzer 

Ron Olsen 

Region 

GtRv 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

WMR 

KAN 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

LOL 

WMR 

BVR 

STL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

Hometown 

Clinton IA 

Fargo ND 

New Berlin WI 

Oconomowoc WI 

Frankfort IL 

Lake Zurich IL 

Wakarusa KS 

Grafton WI 

Oswego IL 

Lakeville MN 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Mundelein IL 

Rockford IL 

Mequon WI 

East Troy WI 

Hubertus WI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Kiel WI 

Rochester MN 

Richland MI 

Shiller Park IL 

St. Louis MO 

Coon Rapids MN 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Barrington il 

Kenosha WI 

Edina MN 

Plainfield IL 

Barrington IL 

Member_ID 

386027 

71950 

373965 

81793 

66290 

247389 

78161 

50317 

38707 

411933 

31131 

446990 

256375_1 

469512 

327307_0 

100638 

1000 

169912_1 

434112 

444583 

407876 

203677 

25067 

173650_1 

385858 

413159 

279154 

346160 

262137 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda CRX Si 

Triumph Spitfire 

Datsun 240z 

MG A 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Mini 

Mazda Miata 

Turner 1500 

Datsun 240z 

Honda Civic HB 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Civic 

Toyota Tercel 

MG Midget 

Mazda RX-7 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda 2 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda RX-7 

Opel 1900 

Volkswagen GTI 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda RX-7 

Best Tm 

1:16.947 

1:17.457 

1:19.106 

1:19.579 

1:19.778 

1:20.179 

1:20.271 

1:20.701 

1:20.717 

1:20.865 

1:21.182 

1:21.374 

1:21.549 

1:21.801 

1:21.820 

1:22.582 

1:22.817 

1:23.288 

1:23.467 

1:23.759 

1:23.810 

1:25.460 

1:25.576 

1:26.779 

1:27.024 

1:27.264 

1:32.039 

Sponsor 

Breton Williams Racing | Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Slip Shield 

JDM Motorsports Group 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

5:01 Motorsports 

Prather Racing 

Sturminator Design|Hoosier 

Team Clean Powder Coating 

deerfield engineering 

NISSAN SMPLink|BuntSoft.com 

Clark Design Assciates. LLC. 

Barrington Perf|OlsenEng 

Rana Mort Racing|King Motorsports 

RKI 

Tuna Safe 

Barrington Performance 

Anastos Motors 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW 

Barrington Performance 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/2/2015 12:09:36 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 4 

G4Q1=EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Qualifying started at 11:09:31 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 11:10 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 12:10

Official Grid Qual Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

19 

17 

76 

20 

42 

26 

48 

52 

33 

72 

74 

54 

41 

64 

15 

66 

63 

04 

97 

10 

1 

36 

59 

18 

23 

12 

71 

81 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

1 

8 

4 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

5 

6 

9 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Breton Williams 

Steve Smyczek 

Jim Dentici 

Lance Loughman 

Gerald Lamb 

Kent Prather 

Michael Sturm 

Jeff Willert 

Terry Orr 

Michael Froh 

Mike Gnadt 

Don Bunt 

Voytek Budzy 

Peter Zekert 

Greg Gauper 

Rich Olsen 

Brad Lewis 

Mark Brakke 

William Trainer 

David Daly 

Pete Anastopoulos 

Michael Hart 

Greg Socha 

Steve Sargis 

Jeff Nordrum 

Jacob Clark 

Daniel Stalzer 

Ron Olsen 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Clinton IA 

New Berlin WI 

Oconomowoc WI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Oswego IL 

Wakarusa KS 

Grafton WI 

East Troy WI 

Lakeville MN 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Kiel WI 

Rockford IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

Hubertus WI 

Barrington il 

St. Louis MO 

Coon Rapids MN 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Edina MN 

Kenosha WI 

Mundelein IL 

Richland MI 

Frankfort IL 

Rochester MN 

Mequon WI 

Plainfield IL 

Barrington IL 

Region 

LOL 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

Milw 

KAN 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

WMR 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

71950 

386027 

373965 

81793 

247389 

38707 

78161 

50317 

327307_0 

411933 

31131 

169912_1 

256375_1 

407876 

1000 

100638 

385858 

203677 

25067 

173650_1 

279154 

413159 

446990 

444583 

66290 

434112 

469512 

346160 

262137 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda CRX Si 

Datsun 240z 

MG B 

MG A 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mini 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX-7 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda 2 

Volkswagen Golf 

Volkswagen GTI 

Opel 1900 

Turner 1500 

Toyota Celica 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Civic HB 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda RX-7 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

12 

7 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:17.454 

1:17.793 

1:19.761 

1:19.069 

1:19.554 

1:20.518 

1:20.782 

1:21.407 

1:21.667 

1:21.573 

1:22.055 

1:22.255 

1:21.888 

1:22.388 

1:24.311 

1:23.075 

1:22.583 

1:24.574 

1:25.485 

1:27.260 

1:31.726 

1:32.237 

1:22.713 

1:24.350 

1:19.515 

1:26.448 

1:33.659 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Breton Williams Racing | Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Slip Shield 

JDM Motorsports Group 

5:01 Motorsports 

Team Clean Powder Coating 

Prather Racing 

Sturminator Design|Hoosier 

Barrington Perf|OlsenEng 

NISSAN SMPLink|BuntSoft.com 

RKI 

Rana Mort Racing|King Motorsports 

Barrington Performance 

Tuna Safe 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW 

Anastos Motors 

deerfield engineering 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Clark Design Assciates. LLC. 

Barrington Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 22:12.910 

Printed: 5/2/2015 5:05:14 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.730 

Avg. Speed 

88.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.454 

Best Speed 

90.634 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

TRO Manufactoring C&P Installations
Workers: Dave Kettler, Tony Jorgensen, 
Jeff Hennessy

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 4 

G4R1=EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:44:03 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 15:30 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 5:10 Official

qual  Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

18 

17 

19 

52 

48 

20 

41 

26 

54 

72 

66 

15 

64 

63 

97 

71 

04 

36 

42 

74 

10 

76 

33 

12 

23 

59 

1 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

7 

3 

8 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Steve Sargis 

Steve Smyczek 

Breton Williams 

Jeff Willert 

Michael Sturm 

Lance Loughman 

Voytek Budzy 

Kent Prather 

Don Bunt 

Michael Froh 

Rich Olsen 

Greg Gauper 

Peter Zekert 

Brad Lewis 

William Trainer 

Daniel Stalzer 

Mark Brakke 

Michael Hart 

Gerald Lamb 

Mike Gnadt 

David Daly 

Jim Dentici 

Terry Orr 

Jacob Clark 

Jeff Nordrum 

Greg Socha 

Pete Anastopoulos 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Frankfort IL 

New Berlin WI 

Clinton IA 

East Troy WI 

Grafton WI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Wakarusa KS 

Rockford IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Barrington il 

Hubertus WI 

Maryland Heights MO 

St. Louis MO 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Plainfield IL 

Coon Rapids MN 

Mundelein IL 

Oswego IL 

Kiel WI 

Edina MN 

Oconomowoc WI 

Lakeville MN 

Mequon WI 

Rochester MN 

Richland MI 

Kenosha WI 

Region 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

BVR 

KAN 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

WMR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

71950 

66290 

373965 

386027 

327307_0 

50317 

247389 

407876 

78161 

256375_1 

31131 

385858 

100638 

1000 

203677 

173650_1 

346160 

25067 

446990 

38707 

169912_1 

279154 

81793 

411933 

469512 

434112 

444583 

413159 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda Miata 

MG A 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Civic 

Toyota Tercel 

Nissan 1200 

Volkswagen Golf 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda 2 

Turner 1500 

MG B 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda CRX Si 

Mini 

Honda Civic HB 

Mazda RX-7 

Toyota Celica 

Opel 1900 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

11 

2 

Best Tm 

1:19.295 

1:20.168 

1:20.267 

1:25.246 

1:24.848 

1:21.669 

1:25.544 

1:30.439 

1:27.610 

1:24.242 

1:27.997 

1:25.706 

1:27.413 

1:28.804 

1:30.215 

1:29.993 

1:30.639 

1:30.686 

1:24.880 

1:27.921 

1:31.586 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Slip Shield 

Breton Williams Racing | Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Barrington Perf|OlsenEng 

Sturminator Design|Hoosier 

5:01 Motorsports 

Prather Racing 

NISSAN SMPLink|BuntSoft.com 

Barrington Performance 

Rana Mort Racing|King Motorsports 

RKI 

Tuna Safe 

deerfield engineering 

Team Clean Powder Coating 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW 

JDM Motorsports Group 

Clark Design Assciates. LLC. 

Anastos Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 10 started the race but did not complete a lap 

Race duration 2616.768 

Printed: 5/3/2015 2:13:35 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.757 

Avg. Speed 

75.686 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.295 

Best Speed 

88.530 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

CenDiv TRO Awards - Workers
Fred Cummings, Hilary Anderson
Art Edwind, Tracey Gauper

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 4 

G4R2=EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:02:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2015 13:02 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 2:15 Official

Feature Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

68 

05 

18 

20 

19 

61 

17 

40 

15 

07 

72 

99 

1 

58 

77 

32 

38 

119 

2 

9 

138 

3 

7 

31 

71 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

7 

8 

6 

9 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

Matt Slavens 

Natha Waldbaum 

Aaron Kaplan 

Patrick Womack 

Breton Williams 

Rich Walke 

Michael Novak 

David Palfenier 

Daniel Bender 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle M. Webb 

Jim Ebben 

Lon Blaser 

Dale Van Ess 

Ralph Porter 

Bruce Bannister 

John Elder 

Tom Daly 

Maxwell Kittleson 

James Place 

Michael Waszak 

Kristen Novak 

Craig Anderson 

Jonathan Anderson 

Region 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Tex 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

BVR 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

Davenport IA 

Omaha NE 

Evanston IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Clinton IA 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Highland MI 

Naperville IL 

Northbrook IL 

Kenosha WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Centerville OH 

Appleton WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Kokomo IN 

Novi MI 

Bloomington MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Brookfield WI 

San Antonio TX 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Highland MI 

Dundee IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Member_ID 

468072 

437026 

296015 

405530 

362485 

386027 

124163_1 

428273 

361704 

419155 

271774_1 

407876 

424295 

276005 

369488 

421187 

98876 

413544 

266027 

243691 

148640_3 

62 

273205 

428588 

313293 

337802 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 996 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW M3 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

BMW 325is 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Ford Focus SVT 

Acura GRS 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:15.940 

1:16.445 

1:17.101 

1:17.257 

1:19.909 

1:20.514 

1:20.634 

1:21.065 

1:21.584 

1:21.750 

1:21.912 

1:22.035 

1:22.292 

1:22.955 

1:23.548 

1:24.027 

1:24.049 

1:24.370 

1:24.404 

1:24.544 

1:26.331 

1:28.406 

Sponsor 

CALYPSO LEMONADE|FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Fall line 

Hutter Performance|Hoosier|VetteSport|Hardbar USA 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Laurel BMW. Hoosier. 

Breton Williams Racing | Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

KRS. Ignoble Motorsports 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

anastosmotors 

Advanced Autosports 

Nova Brown not forgotten 

Mazda|Hoosier|Hawk|My family 

North Road Racing 

Dryer & Reinbold BMW|Hoosier Tire 

V2 Motorsports 

Sun-Drop Citrus Soda 

Luther Westside VW|BFGoodrich 

Closet Concepts 

Place Rentals|Hawk Acura|BFG|Summit 

Air Max Heating & Air Cond. 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

DC Racing|Auto Prep Club|Hoosier 

Auto Prep Club|DC Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/2/2015 12:56:18 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 5 

G5Q1=T2,T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec 

Qualifying started at 11:41:22 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 11:40 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 12:55

Official Grid Qual Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

68 

44 

05 

18 

20 

61 

19 

15 

72 

99 

40 

1 

32 

27 

58 

38 

7 

119 

2 

77 

9 

31 

71 

17 

138 

07 

3 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

5 

10 

11 

12 

13 

6 

7 

1 

DNS 

Name 

Matt Slavens 

Tim Kezman 

Natha Waldbaum 

Aaron Kaplan 

Patrick Womack 

Rich Walke 

Breton Williams 

Daniel Bender 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle M. Webb 

David Palfenier 

Jim Ebben 

Ralph Porter 

Tom Brown 

Lon Blaser 

Bruce Bannister 

Kristen Novak 

John Elder 

Tom Daly 

Dale Van Ess 

Maxwell Kittleson 

Craig Anderson 

Jonathan Anderson 

Michael Novak 

James Place 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Michael Waszak 

Hometown 

Davenport IA 

Franksville WI 

Omaha NE 

Evanston IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Clinton IA 

Northbrook IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Centerville OH 

Naperville IL 

Appleton WI 

Kokomo IN 

Muskego WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Novi MI 

Highland MI 

Bloomington MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Brookfield WI 

Dundee IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Highland MI 

San Antonio TX 

Kenosha WI 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Region 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

DET 

Tex 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

437026 

468072 

296015 

405530 

362485 

124163_1 

386027 

419155 

407876 

424295 

361704 

276005 

98876 

404862 

369488 

413544 

428588 

266027 

243691 

421187 

148640_3 

313293 

337802 

428273 

62 

271774_1 

273205 

Make-Model 

Porsche 996 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW M3 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Focus SVT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Acura GRS 

BMW 325is 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:16.669 

1:15.871 

1:17.057 

1:17.301 

1:20.427 

1:20.443 

1:20.325 

1:21.807 

1:22.139 

1:22.423 

1:21.928 

1:22.654 

1:23.603 

1:23.036 

1:23.618 

1:24.531 

1:24.886 

1:25.197 

1:24.940 

1:25.161 

1:26.812 

1:25.997 

1:26.238 

1:21.799 

1:27.297 

1:25.657 

Sponsor 

Fall line 

CALYPSO LEMONADE|FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Hutter Performance|Hoosier|VetteSport|Hardbar USA 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Laurel BMW. Hoosier. 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Breton Williams Racing | Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

Advanced Autosports 

Nova Brown not forgotten 

KRS. Ignoble Motorsports 

Mazda|Hoosier|Hawk|My family 

Dryer & Reinbold BMW|Hoosier Tire 

Advanced Autosports|Custom Wireless 

North Road Racing 

V2 Motorsports 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

Sun-Drop Citrus Soda 

Luther Westside VW|BFGoodrich 

Closet Concepts 

DC Racing|Auto Prep Club|Hoosier 

Auto Prep Club|DC Racing 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

Place Rentals|Hawk Acura|BFG|Summit 

anastosmotors 

Air Max Heating & Air Cond. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.871) for T2 by Tim Kezman. 

Race Duration 22:07.439 

Printed: 5/2/2015 5:41:54 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.393 

Avg. Speed 

90.192 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.871 

Best Speed 

92.525 

Best Lap by 

44 - Tim Kezman 

TRO Manufactoring C&P Installations
Workers: Dave Kettler, Tony Jorgensen, 
Jeff Hennessy

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 5 

G5R1=T2,T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:20:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 16:00 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 5:40 official

qual Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

68 

44 

19 

27 

15 

61 

18 

58 

32 

119 

7 

77 

20 

1 

2 

40 

05 

9 

31 

71 

17 

07 

72 

99 

38 

138 

Class 

T4 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

7 

1 

4 

5 

8 

4 

9 

10 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Matt Slavens 

Tim Kezman 

Breton Williams 

Tom Brown 

Daniel Bender 

Rich Walke 

Aaron Kaplan 

Lon Blaser 

Ralph Porter 

John Elder 

Kristen Novak 

Dale Van Ess 

Patrick Womack 

Jim Ebben 

Tom Daly 

David Palfenier 

Natha Waldbaum 

Maxwell Kittleson 

Craig Anderson 

Jonathan Anderson 

Michael Novak 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle M. Webb 

Bruce Bannister 

James Place 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Davenport IA 

Franksville WI 

Clinton IA 

Muskego WI 

Northbrook IL 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Evanston IL 

Eau Claire WI 

Kokomo IN 

Bloomington MN 

Highland MI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Burr Ridge IL 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Naperville IL 

Omaha NE 

Brookfield WI 

Dundee IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Highland MI 

Kenosha WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Centerville OH 

Novi MI 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

BVR 

GtRv 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

DET 

Tex 

Member_ID 

407876 

437026 

468072 

386027 

404862 

419155 

124163_1 

405530 

369488 

98876 

266027 

428588 

421187 

362485 

276005 

243691 

361704 

296015 

148640_3 

313293 

337802 

428273 

271774_1 

407876 

424295 

413544 

62 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 996 

Porsche 911 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-7 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda MX5 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Focus SVT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 325is 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura GRS 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

6 

6 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:37.560 

1:36.532 

1:38.502 

1:39.392 

1:39.906 

1:38.818 

1:38.839 

1:38.821 

1:42.303 

1:46.204 

1:45.754 

1:44.897 

1:52.557 

1:38.178 

1:51.740 

1:55.785 

1:41.727 

1:50.676 

2:06.121 

2:09.320 

2:12.559 

Sponsor 

Fall line 

CALYPSO LEMONADE|FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Breton Williams Racing | Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports|Custom Wireless 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

North Road Racing 

Dryer & Reinbold BMW|Hoosier Tire 

Sun-Drop Citrus Soda 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

Laurel BMW. Hoosier. 

Mazda|Hoosier|Hawk|My family 

Luther Westside VW|BFGoodrich 

KRS. Ignoble Motorsports 

Hutter Performance|Hoosier|VetteSport|Hardbar USA 

Closet Concepts 

DC Racing|Auto Prep Club|Hoosier 

Auto Prep Club|DC Racing 

Roush | Caldwell Race Prep 

anastosmotors 

Advanced Autosports 

Nova Brown not forgotten 

V2 Motorsports 

Place Rentals|Hawk Acura|BFG|Summit 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 45:56.831 

Printed: 5/3/2015 3:19:32 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.342 

Avg. Speed 

43.289 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.532 

Best Speed 

72.722 

Best Lap by 

68 - Matt Slavens 

CenDiv TRO Awards - Workers
Fred Cummings, Hilary Anderson
Art Edwind, Tracey Gauper

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 5 

G5R2=T2,T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec 

Race started at 13:58:06 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2015 13:55 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 3:20 Official

Feature Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

97 

09 

8 

6 

7 

9 

83 

16 

03 

71 

47 

04 

0 

SPLIT 

17 

122 

27 

2 

29 

24 

171 

31 

33 

64 

84 

22 

Name 

Fabio Castellani 

J.R. Smart 

Jason Miller 

Tyler Thielmann 

Mike Reupert 

Richard Colburn 

Greg Gyann 

Gary Peck 

Anders Graff 

Jim Victor 

John Gyann 

Danny Weyls 

Jeff Miller 

SPLIT SPLIT 

Scott Rettich 

Dennis Marklein 

Dean Oppermann 

Kent Lehr 

Keith Carter 

Matthew Cutter 

David Budres 

Jeff Beck 

Hanna Zellers 

Marshall Mauney 

Michael Mueller 

Tom Muffler 

Member_ID 

171920 

295306 

226307 

409239 

141856 

3094 

478244 

415412 

286126 

164580 

336222 

360120 

11153 

355725 

172553 

128453 

358494 

280542 

289136_1 

461378 

131861 

454717 

255530_1 

388192 

451973 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FB 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P1 

P2 

FC 

P1 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.383 

1:06.270 

1:06.276 

1:07.252 

1:08.001 

1:08.947 

1:09.209 

1:09.210 

1:09.242 

1:09.894 

1:10.013 

1:10.631 

1:12.347 

1:08.628 

1:09.583 

1:09.635 

1:10.102 

1:10.294 

1:10.699 

1:10.855 

1:11.226 

1:11.415 

1:11.705 

1:11.769 

1:13.852 

Hometown 

Streamwood IL 

Madison WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Kiel WI 

Hubertus Wi 

Northbrook IL 

Willowbrook IL 

Rockford IL 

Kohler WI 

Davenport IA 

Darien IL 

Medina OH 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Columbus OH 

Dodgeville WI 

Plainfield IL 

Clive IA 

Mokena IL 

Sterling IL 

Beloit WI 

Ingleside IL 

Granger IN 

Vestavia AL 

Plymouth WI 

Florissant MO 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CIN 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

NEO 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

SBR 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

3 

2 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Make-Model 

Toyota Swift 014 

Swift 014a 

WynnFurst 

JDR JDR-012 

Nostendo 1 

Nostendo2 

Stohr WF1 

stohr wf1 

Prince LSR 

Firman RFR 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen DP-08 

Lola WynnFurst 

Ford FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises 

Van Diemen FE 

G6Q1 Best Tm 

1:05.383 

1:06.270 

1:06.276 

1:07.252 

1:08.001 

1:08.947 

1:09.209 

1:09.210 

1:09.242 

1:09.894 

1:10.013 

1:10.631 

1:12.347 

1:08.628 

1:09.583 

1:09.635 

1:10.102 

1:10.294 

1:10.699 

1:10.855 

1:11.226 

1:11.415 

1:11.705 

1:11.769 

1:13.852 

G1R1 2nd Best Sponsor 

Hoosier|HARTEK 

Smart Motors | Hurricane Hannah 

Kohler|Millenium|Hoosier 

SO Bright LLC. Moons Super Cycle. BMSI Packaging 

Sunshine Metals 

Sunshine Metals 

Gycor International|Argus Magnetics 

lask roofing 

Lindstrand Motorsports. Inc. 

Smith Barney|ArmsUp Motorsports 

Gycor international 

CW Delivery 

Kohler|Millenium|Hoosier 

Alliance Autosport|PDI Communication Systems|Hoosier Tire 

Marklein Auto Body|DJMSP 

Woodridge Racing | Lehr Enterprises LLC | Pink Print Co. 

Carter Machine & Design|ApexSpeed.com 

MyWildcreek.com 

Manic Racing. Simpson Race Products 

One Formula Racing|JBR. Inc. 

CDS. One Formula Racing 

MJ Mfg|Fibeco|Hoosier|Speed Seat Factory|msquared 

Operation Gratitude | Armed Forces Motorsports | SOS Rehydrate | House of Jerky 

Announcements 

car 47 moved to last in class per steward GCR 6.1.1b 

Printed: 5/2/2015 4:31:37 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 6 

G6Q1 FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 4:20 Official 

Grid qual Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

97 

8 

09 

6 

16 

9 

7 

83 

17 

27 

122 

04 

03 

2 

71 

29 

24 

64 

84 

31 

33 

171 

22 

47 

0 

SPLIT 

Class 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P1 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P1 

P2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

3 

5 

1 

Name 

Fabio Castellani 

Jason Miller 

J.R. Smart 

Tyler Thielmann 

Gary Peck 

Richard Colburn 

Mike Reupert 

Greg Gyann 

Scott Rettich 

Dean Oppermann 

Dennis Marklein 

Danny Weyls 

Anders Graff 

Kent Lehr 

Jim Victor 

Keith Carter 

Matthew Cutter 

Marshall Mauney 

Michael Mueller 

Jeff Beck 

Hanna Zellers 

David Budres 

Tom Muffler 

John Gyann 

Jeff Miller 

SPLIT SPLIT 

Hometown 

Streamwood IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Madison WI 

Kiel WI 

Rockford IL 

Northbrook IL 

Hubertus Wi 

Willowbrook IL 

Columbus OH 

Plainfield IL 

Dodgeville WI 

Medina OH 

Kohler WI 

Clive IA 

Davenport IA 

Mokena IL 

Sterling IL 

Vestavia AL 

Plymouth WI 

Ingleside IL 

Granger IN 

Beloit WI 

Florissant MO 

Darien IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CIN 

Milw 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

Milw 

NEO 

Milw 

DMV 

GtRv 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

SBR 

BVR 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

171920 

226307 

295306 

409239 

415412 

3094 

141856 

478244 

355725 

128453 

172553 

360120 

286126 

358494 

164580 

280542 

289136_1 

255530_1 

388192 

131861 

454717 

461378 

451973 

336222 

11153 

Make-Model 

Toyota Swift 014 

WynnFurst 

Swift 014a 

JDR JDR-012 

stohr wf1 

Nostendo2 

Nostendo 1 

Stohr WF1 

Ford FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen DP-08 

Prince LSR 

Van Diemen FE 

Firman RFR 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises 

Van Diemen FE 

Stohr WF1 

Lola WynnFurst 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

6 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:04.737 

1:04.679 

1:06.883 

1:07.243 

1:08.304 

1:08.957 

1:08.730 

1:08.475 

1:08.633 

1:10.041 

1:09.995 

1:10.671 

1:10.390 

1:10.200 

1:10.419 

1:10.529 

1:10.687 

1:11.716 

1:11.402 

1:12.387 

1:11.951 

1:11.778 

1:14.589 

1:18.354 

1:19.421 

Sponsor 

Hoosier|HARTEK 

Kohler|Millenium|Hoosier 

Smart Motors | Hurricane Hannah 

SO Bright LLC. Moons Super Cycle. BMSI Packaging 

lask roofing 

Sunshine Metals 

Sunshine Metals 

Gycor International|Argus Magnetics 

Alliance Autosport|PDI Communication Systems|Hoosier Tire 

Marklein Auto Body|DJMSP 

CW Delivery 

Lindstrand Motorsports. Inc. 

Woodridge Racing | Lehr Enterprises LLC | Pink Print Co. 

Smith Barney|ArmsUp Motorsports 

Carter Machine & Design|ApexSpeed.com 

MyWildcreek.com 

CDS. One Formula Racing 

MJ Mfg|Fibeco|Hoosier|Speed Seat Factory|msquared 

One Formula Racing|JBR. Inc. 

Manic Racing. Simpson Race Products 

Operation Gratitude | Armed Forces Motorsports | SOS Rehydrate | House of Jerky 

Gycor international 

Kohler|Millenium|Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#171 no transpponder times by photo cells when avilable 

New Track Record (1:04.679) for P1 by Jason Miller. 

Race Duration 19:46.812 

Printed: 5/2/2015 6:23:48 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.336 

Avg. Speed 

94.640 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.679 

Best Speed 

108.536 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jason Miller 

TRO Manufactoring C&P Installations
Workers: Dave Kettler, Tony Jorgensen, 
Jeff Hennessy

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 6 

G6R1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:53:28 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 16:30 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 6:20 Official 

Qual Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

97 

17 

31 

6 

2 

29 

122 

8 

27 

09 

24 

7 

9 

16 

64 

83 

47 

71 

84 

33 

171 

0 

03 

04 

22 

Class 

FA 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P1 

FE 

FA 

FE 

P2 

P2 

P1 

FE 

P2 

P1 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FE 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

7 

1 

2 

2 

8 

3 

3 

1 

9 

10 

11 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Fabio Castellani 

Scott Rettich 

Jeff Beck 

Tyler Thielmann 

Kent Lehr 

Keith Carter 

Dennis Marklein 

Jason Miller 

Dean Oppermann 

J.R. Smart 

Matthew Cutter 

Mike Reupert 

Richard Colburn 

Gary Peck 

Marshall Mauney 

Greg Gyann 

John Gyann 

Jim Victor 

Michael Mueller 

Hanna Zellers 

David Budres 

Jeff Miller 

Anders Graff 

Danny Weyls 

Tom Muffler 

Hometown 

Streamwood IL 

Columbus OH 

Ingleside IL 

Kiel WI 

Clive IA 

Mokena IL 

Dodgeville WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Plainfield IL 

Madison WI 

Sterling IL 

Hubertus Wi 

Northbrook IL 

Rockford IL 

Vestavia AL 

Willowbrook IL 

Darien IL 

Davenport IA 

Plymouth WI 

Granger IN 

Beloit WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Kohler WI 

Medina OH 

Florissant MO 

Region 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

CIN 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

SBR 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

NEO 

STL 

Member_ID 

171920 

355725 

131861 

409239 

358494 

280542 

172553 

226307 

128453 

295306 

289136_1 

141856 

3094 

415412 

255530_1 

478244 

336222 

164580 

388192 

454717 

461378 

11153 

286126 

360120 

451973 

Make-Model 

Toyota Swift 014 

Ford FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

JDR JDR-012 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

WynnFurst 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Swift 014a 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Nostendo 1 

Nostendo2 

stohr wf1 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF1 

Firman RFR 

SCCA Enterprises 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises 

Lola WynnFurst 

Prince LSR 

Van Diemen DP-08 

Van Diemen FE 

Laps 

24 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

16 

14 

13 

10 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:26.184 

1:33.960 

1:32.877 

1:33.753 

1:35.632 

1:35.059 

1:35.528 

1:39.158 

1:37.873 

1:39.042 

1:37.434 

1:36.300 

1:38.393 

1:37.994 

1:43.201 

1:42.264 

1:36.655 

1:39.937 

1:39.067 

1:47.960 

1:49.815 

2:32.641 

Sponsor 

Hoosier|HARTEK 

Alliance Autosport|PDI Communication Systems|Hoosier Tire 

One Formula Racing|JBR. Inc. 

SO Bright LLC. Moons Super Cycle. BMSI Packaging 

Woodridge Racing | Lehr Enterprises LLC | Pink Print Co. 

Carter Machine & Design|ApexSpeed.com 

Marklein Auto Body|DJMSP 

Kohler|Millenium|Hoosier 

Smart Motors | Hurricane Hannah 

MyWildcreek.com 

Sunshine Metals 

Sunshine Metals 

lask roofing 

CDS. One Formula Racing 

Gycor International|Argus Magnetics 

Gycor international 

Smith Barney|ArmsUp Motorsports 

MJ Mfg|Fibeco|Hoosier|Speed Seat Factory|msquared 

Manic Racing. Simpson Race Products 

Kohler|Millenium|Hoosier 

Lindstrand Motorsports. Inc. 

CW Delivery 

Operation Gratitude | Armed Forces Motorsports | SOS Rehydrate | House of Jerky 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 36:52.535 - Car 171 does not have a working transponder  

Car 0 started the race after the leader completed lap 4 

Car 33 return from paddock at 13:00 deleted that lap 

Car 171 return from paddock AT 15:00 lap was deleted 

Printed: 5/3/2015 4:02:28 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

76.985 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.184 

Best Speed 

81.454 

Best Lap by 

97 - Fabio Castellani 

CenDiv TRO Awards - Workers
Fred Cummings, Hilary Anderson
Art Edwind, Tracey Gauper

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 6 

G6R2=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:00:47 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2015 15:00 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 4:15 Official

Feature Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

31 

09 

4 

18 

45 

23 

33 

71 

76 

67 

02 

70 

73 

91 

60 

61 

34 

39 

47 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

6 

2 

2 

7 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

Name 

Bryan Long 

Dave Ruehlow 

Phillip Daus 

Tim Kezman 

Paul Musschoot 

Jay Sauter 

Alan Kossof 

Craig Anderson 

Jonathan Anderson 

Mike Cyphert 

Chris Pedersen 

David Marshall 

Joe Koenig 

Scott Sanda 

Ken Nelson 

Tim Gray 

Matt Regan 

Matthew Long 

George Cichon Jr 

Mark Boden 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

NEO 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Hometown 

Peoria IL 

Oconomowoc WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Franksville WI 

Marengo IL 

West Salem WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Dundee IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Twinsburg OH 

Mundelein IL 

plymouth wi 

Glenview IL 

Western Springs IL 

Novi MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Addison IL 

Lakemoor IL 

Rockton IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Member_ID 

281104_0 

353465 

187428 

468072 

281155 

483418 

363325 

313293 

337802 

65827 

257325 

446416 

384667 

215450_1 

131726 

253560 

260925_0 

326965 

102531 

266025_1 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Toyota Celica 

Ford Mustang 

Ford mustang 

BMW M3 

Cadillac CTSV 

Nissan 200SX 

Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-7 

BMW M3 

Best Tm 

1:08.183 

1:09.071 

1:09.954 

1:12.771 

1:13.366 

1:14.181 

1:14.465 

1:15.416 

1:15.848 

1:15.965 

1:17.298 

1:17.812 

1:18.070 

1:18.546 

1:18.668 

1:18.720 

1:22.128 

1:49.112 

Sponsor 

Hoerr Racing Products 

Ruehlow Racing 

pdq 

CALYPSO LEMONADE|FALL-LINE MOTORSPORTS 

C&P Racing|Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Kossof Motorsports|Fall-Line 

Hoosier|CobaltFriction|BlackdogSpeedShop|Pfadt 

Hoosier|Auto Prep Club 

Toyota Mtsprts|TRD|RedLine|Hoosier 

C&P Installations. Inc. 

marshall masonry 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products|Hoosier Tire|Fall-Line 

Tro Manufacturing 

Ryan Companies US 

CSR BOBCAT| West Racing 

HRPWORLD. LRD Engineering 

Hoosier|Mazdaspeed|CichonRac'n|Abbott Plastics 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/2/2015 2:26:43 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 7 

G7Q1=AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Qualifying started at 13:30:18 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 13:30 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 2:30

Official Grid Qual Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

31 

09 

4 

45 

18 

33 

23 

71 

76 

02 

73 

60 

70 

61 

67 

34 

91 

39 

47 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

7 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Bryan Long 

Dave Ruehlow 

Phillip Daus 

Tim Kezman 

Jay Sauter 

Paul Musschoot 

Craig Anderson 

Alan Kossof 

Jonathan Anderson 

Mike Cyphert 

David Marshall 

Scott Sanda 

Tim Gray 

Joe Koenig 

Matt Regan 

Chris Pedersen 

Matthew Long 

Ken Nelson 

George Cichon Jr 

Mark Boden 

Hometown 

Peoria IL 

Oconomowoc WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Franksville WI 

West Salem WI 

Marengo IL 

Dundee IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Twinsburg OH 

plymouth wi 

Western Springs IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Glenview IL 

Addison IL 

Mundelein IL 

Lakemoor IL 

Novi MI 

Rockton IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

NEO 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

281104_0 

353465 

187428 

468072 

483418 

281155 

313293 

363325 

337802 

65827 

446416 

215450_1 

253560 

384667 

260925_0 

257325 

326965 

131726 

102531 

266025_1 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Toyota Celica 

Ford mustang 

Cadillac CTSV 

Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX-7 

BMW M3 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

8 

4 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:08.375 

1:08.734 

1:11.020 

1:12.848 

1:13.099 

1:15.138 

1:14.999 

1:15.508 

1:14.576 

1:16.142 

1:17.946 

1:18.924 

1:18.493 

1:18.487 

1:23.143 

1:22.235 

1:29.451 

Sponsor 

Hoerr Racing Products 

Ruehlow Racing 

pdq 

CALYPSO LEMONADE|FALL-LINE MOTORSPORTS 

C&P Racing|Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Hoosier|CobaltFriction|BlackdogSpeedShop|Pfadt 

Kossof Motorsports|Fall-Line 

Hoosier|Auto Prep Club 

Toyota Mtsprts|TRD|RedLine|Hoosier 

marshall masonry 

Tro Manufacturing 

Ryan Companies US 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products|Hoosier Tire|Fall-Line 

CSR BOBCAT| West Racing 

C&P Installations. Inc. 

HRPWORLD. LRD Engineering 

Hoosier|Mazdaspeed|CichonRac'n|Abbott Plastics 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.508) for T1 by Alan Kossof. 

Race Duration 19:59.971 

Printed: 5/2/2015 6:24:24 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.121 

Avg. Speed 

99.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.375 

Best Speed 

102.669 

Best Lap by 

29 - Bryan Long 

TRO Manufactoring C&P Installations
Workers: Dave Kettler, Tony Jorgensen, 
Jeff Hennessy

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 7 

G7R1=AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:41:34 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/2/2015 17:00 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 6:40 Official 

Qual Race results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

23 

70 

76 

73 

61 

47 

39 

60 

67 

29 

91 

34 

31 

09 

45 

18 

71 

33 

02 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

Alan Kossof 

Joe Koenig 

Mike Cyphert 

Scott Sanda 

Matt Regan 

Mark Boden 

George Cichon Jr 

Tim Gray 

Chris Pedersen 

Bryan Long 

Ken Nelson 

Matthew Long 

Dave Ruehlow 

Phillip Daus 

Jay Sauter 

Paul Musschoot 

Jonathan Anderson 

Craig Anderson 

David Marshall 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Glenview IL 

Twinsburg OH 

Western Springs IL 

Addison IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Rockton IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Mundelein IL 

Peoria IL 

Novi MI 

Lakemoor IL 

Oconomowoc WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

West Salem WI 

Marengo IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Dundee IL 

plymouth wi 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

BVR 

Member_ID 

468072 

363325 

384667 

65827 

215450_1 

260925_0 

266025_1 

102531 

253560 

257325 

281104_0 

131726 

326965 

353465 

187428 

483418 

281155 

337802 

313293 

446416 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

BMW M3 

Toyota Celica 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX-7 

Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 200SX 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Ford mustang 

Laps 

24 

23 

23 

23 

21 

21 

18 

16 

13 

11 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:37.838 

1:37.916 

1:46.546 

1:46.688 

1:47.287 

1:54.360 

1:38.515 

1:45.335 

2:02.227 

1:55.160 

2:00.858 

2:07.170 

Sponsor 

CALYPSO LEMONADE|FALL-LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Kossof Motorsports|Fall-Line 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products|Hoosier Tire|Fall-Line 

Toyota Mtsprts|TRD|RedLine|Hoosier 

Tro Manufacturing 

CSR BOBCAT| West Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hoosier|Mazdaspeed|CichonRac'n|Abbott Plastics 

Ryan Companies US 

C&P Installations. Inc. 

Hoerr Racing Products 

HRPWORLD. LRD Engineering 

Ruehlow Racing 

pdq 

C&P Racing|Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Hoosier|Auto Prep Club 

Hoosier|CobaltFriction|BlackdogSpeedShop|Pfadt 

marshall masonry 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 34 went out on the pace lap but did not take the green flag 

Race Duration 40:25.555 

Printed: 5/3/2015 4:48:25 PM 

 CenDiv Champ Series points are awarded on the feature race only 

Event Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  Series Chief steward: Costa Dunias 

Blackhawk Valley, and Milwaukee Regions 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

69.460 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.838 

Best Speed 

71.751 

Best Lap by 

4 - Tim Kezman 

CenDiv TRO Awards - Workers
Fred Cummings, Hilary Anderson
Art Edwind, Tracey Gauper

Bust the Dust Off Majors 

Sanction 15-M-3549-S  Group 7 

G7R2=AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Race (45:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:57:49 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/3/2015 15:58 

Bust the Dust Off 
Majors Posted 5:15 Official

Feature Race results




